Oregon (14-10,5-8 Pac-12) -vs- Southern California (18-6,8-5 Pac-12)
02/10/23 at Galen Center, Los Angeles, CA

Date: 02/10/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

I\'t'él?de;%cé:Pﬁlze Oregon _ 20 of 12] 10| s1

Site: Galen Center, Los Angeles, CA Southern California 8 13 23 12 56

Referees: Rochelle Bennett, Benny Luna, Melissa Barlow

Oregon 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Rogers,Endyia * 35 5-13 2-2 2-2 0-4 4 4 4 3 0 1 14

40 VanSlooten,Grace - 32 3-6 0-0 4-6 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 2 10

12 Paopao,Te-Hina * 29 3-8 1-4 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 1 9

15 Kyei,Phillipina - 32 3-8 0-0 1-6 6-9 15 1 2 1 2 0 7

02 Gray,Chance * 28 3-11 0-4 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 3 0 2 6

03  Hurst,Ahlise 19 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 5

00 Hanson,Taya 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

11 Hosendove,Taylor 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0

01 Basham,Kennedy 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-55 4-15 9-16 15-23 383 15 13 16 3 7 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 2-5 40.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 3-17 17.65 % 0-3 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 19-55 34.5% 4-15 26.7 % 9-16 56.3 %

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 7

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Fast Break Points: 7

Bench Points: 5

Southern California 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Littleton,Destiny * 40 5-14 2-5 6-9 0-1 1 3 4 4 0 1 18

24  Adika,Okako = 35 7-15 4-9 0-0 6-5 11 2 2 1 0 0 18

30 Sissoko,Kadi * 36 2-14 0-1 4-6 4-1 5 3 3 2 0 1 8

13  Marshall,Rayah & 36 3-14 0-1 1-2 4-7 11 5 0 2 7 3 7

04  Williams,Kayla * 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

52 Doumbia,Rokia 22 2-3 1-2 0-1 1-3 4 2 1 3 0 4 5

01 Bigby,Taylor 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

34  Akunwafo,Clarice 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-2 9 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-63 7-20 11-18 23-21 44 16 11 15 7 10 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-17 17.65 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 3-7 42.86 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 10-20 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 2-15 13.33 % 1-5 20.00 % 7-11 63.64 %

Total 19-63 30.2 % 7-20 35.0% 11-18 61.1%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Bench Points: 5

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 17

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern California
09:38 MISS JUMPER by ADIKA,OKAKO
REBOUND DEF by KYEI,PHILLIPINA ==
TURNOVER by ROGERS,ENDYIA 09:29
09:14 TURNOVER by SISSOKO,KADI
STEAL by GRAY,CHANCE 09:14
GOOD JUMPER by PAOPAO,TE-HINA(in the paint) 08:55 2-0 V2
ASSIST by GRAY,CHANCE --
08:26 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by LITTLETON,DESTINY
-- ASSIST by SISSOKO,KADI
MISS JUMPER by GRAY,CHANCE(in the paint) 08:06
REBOUND OFF by KYEI,PHILLIPINA --
MISS LAYUP by KYEL,PHILLIPINA(in the paint) 08:02
08:02 BLOCK by MARSHALL,RAYAH
REBOUND OFF by KYEI,PHILLIPINA ==
MISS 3PTR by GRAY,CHANCE 07:58
== REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,RAYAH
07:51 MISS 3PTR by ADIKA,OKAKO

REBOUND DEF by PAOPAO, TE-HINA --
GOOD LAYUP by PAOPAO, TE-HINA(in the paint) 07:39 4-2 V2
ASSIST by KYEI,PHILLIPINA --

07:39 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,RAYAH
07:39 SUB IN by AKUNWAFO,CLARICE
07:09 MISS JUMPER by LITTLETON,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KYEI,PHILLIPINA --
06:50 FOUL by SISSOKO,KADI
MISS FT by KYEI,PHILLIPINA 06:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KYEI,PHILLIPINA 06:50 5-2 V3
06:24 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by AKUNWAFO,CLARICE
06:18 MISS 3PTR by SISSOKO,KADI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:17 FOUL by ADIKA,OKAKO
GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,ENDYIA 06:06 82 V6
ASSIST by GRAY,CHANCE --
05:38 MISS JUMPER by SISSOKO,KADI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,ENDYIA --
GOOD LAYUP by KYEI,PHILLIPINA(in the paint) 05:27 10-2 V8
ASSIST by GRAY,CHANCE --

05:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:26
05:26 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAYLA
05:26 SUB IN by DOUMBIA,ROKIA
05:04 MISS JUMPER by SISSOKO,KADI
-- REBOUND OFF by ADIKA,OKAKO
04:58 TURNOVER by ADIKA,OKAKO
STEAL by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE 04:58
04:55 FOUL by ADIKA,OKAKO
04:55 SUB OUT by ADIKA,OKAKO
04:55 SUB IN by BIGBY,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(fastbreak) 04:55 11-2 V9
MISS FT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(fastbreak) 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,KADI
04:32 MISS LAYUP by SISSOKO,KADI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SISSOKO,KADI
FOUL by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE 04:29
04:29 SUB OUT by AKUNWAFO,CLARICE
04:29 SUB IN by MARSHALL,RAYAH



04:29 MISS FT by SISSOKO,KADI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:28 MISS FT by SISSOKO,KADI
REBOUND DEF by KYEI,PHILLIPINA --
TURNOVER by GRAY,CHANCE 04:10

04:10 STEAL by DOUMBIA,ROKIA

GOOD JUMPER by DOUMBIA, ROKIA(fastbreak)(in the
04:07 11-4 V 7 paint)

FOUL by PAOPAO,TE-HINA 04:07

04:07 MISS FT by DOUMBIA,ROKIA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by KYEI,PHILLIPINA --
GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,CHANCE 03:53 13-4 V9

03:41 TURNOVER by DOUMBIA,ROKIA
MISS 3PTR by PAOPAO, TE-HINA 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA,ROKIA

03:16 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,RAYAH
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,ENDYIA --
MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,ENDYIA(in the paint) 03:08

03:08 BLOCK by MARSHALL,RAYAH
REBOUND OFF by PAOPAO, TE-HINA ==
MISS JUMPER by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(in the paint) 02:44

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PAOPAO,TE-HINA 02:43
SUB OUT by KYEI,PHILLIPINA 02:43
SUB IN by HANSON,TAYA 02:43
SUB IN by BASHAM,KENNEDY 02:43

02:28 MISS LAYUP by SISSOKO,KADI(in the paint)
BLOCK by BASHAM,KENNEDY 02:28

-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,RAYAH
02:23 13-6 V7 GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,RAYAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,ENDYIA 01:58 16-6 V 10
01:51 TURNOVER by LITTLETON,DESTINY
STEAL by GRAY,CHANCE 01:51
MISS 3PTR by GRAY,CHANCE 01:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,ENDYIA(in the paint) 01:39
01:39 BLOCK by MARSHALL,RAYAH
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,CHANCE —
GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,ENDYIA 01:28 18-6 V12
01:11 MISS JUMPER by SISSOKO,KADI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:08 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,RAYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DOUMBIA,ROKIA
01:03 MISS 3PTR by LITTLETON,DESTINY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:01 FOUL by DOUMBIA,ROKIA
SUB OUT by GRAY,CHANCE 01:01
SUB IN by PAOPAO,TE-HINA 01:01
FOUL by ROGERS,ENDYIA 00:52
TURNOVER by ROGERS,ENDYIA 00:52
00:40 MISS 3PTR by LITTLETON,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE —
TURNOVER by HANSON, TAYA 00:23
00:23 STEAL by BIGBY,TAYLOR
FOUL by BASHAM,KENNEDY 00:10

00:10 18-7 V11 GOOD FT by SISSOKO,KADI
00:10 18-8 V 10 GOOD FT by SISSOKO,KADI

00:04 FOUL by LITTLETON,DESTINY
SUB OUT by BASHAM,KENNEDY 00:04
SUB OUT by ROGERS,ENDYIA 00:04
SUB IN by HURST,AHLISE 00:04
SUB IN by HOSENDOVE, TAYLOR 00:04

GOOD FT by PAOPAO, TE-HINA(fastbreak) 00:04 19-8 V11



GOOD FT by PAOPAO, TE-HINA(fastbreak)

VISITORS: Oregon

00:04

2nd Play By Play

20-8 V12

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern California

SUB OUT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
SUB IN by KYEI,PHILLIPINA
TURNOVER by HOSENDOVE,TAYLOR

FOUL by KYEI,PHILLIPINA

GOOD LAYUP by HURST,AHLISE(in the paint)
ASSIST by KYEI,PHILLIPINA

SUB OUT by HANSON, TAYA

SUB IN by ROGERS,ENDYIA

MISS 3PTR by HURST,AHLISE

REBOUND OFF by KYEI,PHILLIPINA

MISS LAYUP by KYEI,PHILLIPINA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HOSENDOVE, TAYLOR
SUB IN by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
MISS FT by KYEI,PHILLIPINA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by KYEI,PHILLIPINA

MISS JUMPER by PAOPAO,TE-HINA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

GOOD 3PTR by HURST,AHLISE

ASSIST by ROGERS,ENDYIA

REBOUND DEF by KYEI,PHILLIPINA
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,ENDYIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROGERS,ENDYIA

REBOUND DEF by KYEI,PHILLIPINA
MISS 3PTR by PAOPAO, TE-HINA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:38
09:38
09:27

09:15
09:07
09:07
09:07
08:46

08:13
08:13
08:13
08:13
07:44

07:40
07:32
07:32
07:24
07:01
07:01
07:01
07:01

07:00

06:44

06:14

05:58

05:35

05:16
05:13
05:13
05:13
05:11

04:42

04:30

209 V11
20-10 V10
22-10 V12

22-13 V9

25-13 V12

27-13 V14

SUB OUT by SISSOKO,KADI
SUB OUT by DOUMBIA,ROKIA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAYLA
SUB IN by ADIKA,OKAKO

STEAL by MARSHALL,RAYAH

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,RAYAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LITTLETON,DESTINY
REBOUND OFF by ADIKA,OKAKO

GOOD FT by LITTLETON,DESTINY
GOOD FT by LITTLETON,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by BIGBY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, KAYLA
SUB OUT by BIGBY,TAYLOR

SUB IN by SISSOKO,KADI
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KAYLA
FOUL by MARSHALL,RAYAH

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,RAYAH
GOOD 3PTR by ADIKA,OKAKO
ASSIST by LITTLETON,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by ADIKA,OKAKO

FOUL by WILLIAMS,KAYLA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAYLA
SUB IN by DOUMBIA,ROKIA

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,RAYAH

REBOUND DEF by ADIKA,OKAKO

04:08 27-16 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by DOUMBIA,ROKIA



TURNOVER by HURST,AHLISE

FOUL by ROGERS,ENDYIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by ROGERS,ENDYIA
SUB IN by GRAY,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by KYEI,PHILLIPINA
TURNOVER by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

STEAL by HURST,AHLISE
MISS JUMPER by GRAY,CHANCE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PAOPAO, TE-HINA
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,CHANCE
MISS 3PTR by HURST,AHLISE

REBOUND DEF by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by PAOPAO,TE-HINA

SUB IN by HANSON, TAYA

GOOD LAYUP by KYEI,PHILLIPINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HURST,AHLISE

VISITORS: Oregon

03:36
03:36
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:23
03:17
03:17
02:59
02:59
02:37
02:37
02:24 27-18
02:02

01:52

01:35

01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
00:34 27-21

00:00 29-21

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

V9

V6

V8

ASSIST by SISSOKO,KADI

STEAL by MARSHALL,RAYAH

MISS 3PTR by ADIKA,OKAKO

STEAL by DOUMBIA,ROKIA
TURNOVER by MARSHALL,RAYAH

BLOCK by MARSHALL,RAYAH
REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA,ROKIA
GOOD JUMPER by SISSOKO,KADI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,RAYAH
MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,RAYAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ADIKA,OKAKO
ASSIST by DOUMBIA,ROKIA

HOME TEAM: Southern California

SUB OUT by HANSON, TAYA
SUB OUT by HURST,AHLISE
SUB IN by ROGERS,ENDYIA
SUB IN by PAOPAO,TE-HINA
TURNOVER by PAOPAO,TE-HINA

GOOD JUMPER by KYEI,PHILLIPINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAOPAO,TE-HINA

STEAL by PAOPAO,TE-HINA

TURNOVER by PAOPAO,TE-HINA

BLOCK by KYEI,PHILLIPINA

REBOUND DEF by PAOPAO,TE-HINA
TURNOVER by ROGERS,ENDYIA

GOOD LAYUP by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAOPAO, TE-HINA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:39
09:23 29-24

08:57 31-24
08:36
08:36
08:33
08:33
08:29
08:29

08:23

08:20
07:53 31-26

07:36 33-26

V5

V7

V5

V7

SUB OUT by DOUMBIA,ROKIA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by LITTLETON,DESTINY
ASSIST by ADIKA,OKAKO

TURNOVER by LITTLETON,DESTINY

STEAL by SISSOKO,KADI
MISS JUMPER by SISSOKO,KADI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LITTLETON,DESTINY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,RAYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KAYLA



GOOD 3PTR by PAOPAO, TE-HINA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,CHANCE(in the paint)

BLOCK by KYEI,PHILLIPINA

TURNOVER by GRAY,CHANCE

FOUL by ROGERS,ENDYIA

STEAL by ROGERS,ENDYIA
TURNOVER by GRAY,CHANCE

MISS JUMPER by PAOPAO,TE-HINA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PAOPAO,TE-HINA

SUB OUT by KYEI,PHILLIPINA

SUB IN by HANSON, TAYA

SUB IN by BASHAM,KENNEDY
TURNOVER by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,ENDYIA

SUB OUT by GRAY,CHANCE
SUB IN by HURST,AHLISE
MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,ENDYIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HANSON,TAYA

33-29

36-29

36-31

38-31

38-33

38-36

38-38

38-40

V4

V7

V5

V7

V5

V2

H2

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,RAYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SISSOKO,KADI

GOOD 3PTR by ADIKA,OKAKO

ASSIST by SISSOKO,KADI

GOOD JUMPER by SISSOKO,KADI(in the paint)
ASSIST by LITTLETON,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by ADIKA,OKAKO(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAYLA

SUB IN by DOUMBIA,ROKIA

MISS JUMPER by LITTLETON,DESTINY
REBOUND OFF by ADIKA,OKAKO

GOOD LAYUP by ADIKA,OKAKO(in the paint)

STEAL by DOUMBIA,ROKIA
MISS 3PTR by ADIKA,OKAKO
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by SISSOKO,KADI

STEAL by DOUMBIA,ROKIA
GOOD 3PTR by LITTLETON,DESTINY
ASSIST by ADIKA,OKAKO

REBOUND DEF by ADIKA,OKAKO
GOOD JUMPER by LITTLETON,DESTINY(in the paint)
FOUL by SISSOKO,KADI

STEAL by MARSHALL,RAYAH

MISS LAYUP by SISSOKO,KADI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,RAYAH

MISS JUMPER by SISSOKO,KADI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADIKA,OKAKO
TURNOVER by DOUMBIA,ROKIA
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,RAYAH

SUB IN by AKUNWAFO,CLARICE

REBOUND DEF by AKUNWAFO,CLARICE
FOUL by LITTLETON,DESTINY
TURNOVER by LITTLETON,DESTINY
SUB OUT by DOUMBIA,ROKIA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ADIKA,OKAKO(in the paint)
ASSIST by LITTLETON,DESTINY

FOUL by SISSOKO,KADI



SUB OUT by HANSON, TAYA

SUB OUT by BASHAM,KENNEDY
SUB IN by HOSENDOVE, TAYLOR
SUB IN by PAOPAO,TE-HINA
MISS FT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by HOSENDOVE, TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by HURST,AHLISE

GOOD LAYUP by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROGERS,ENDYIA

VISITORS: Oregon

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

39-40

39-42
41-42

41-44

H1

H3
H1

H3

SUB OUT by SISSOKO,KADI
SUB IN by MARSHALL,RAYAH

MISS JUMPER by LITTLETON,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,RAYAH

GOOII)) JUMPER by MARSHALL,RAYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,RAYAH
REBOUND OFF by ADIKA,OKAKO
GOOD JUMPER by ADIKA,OKAKO

HOME TEAM: Southern California

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PAOPAO, TE-HINA

SUB OUT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

SUB IN by GRAY,CHANCE

SUB IN by KYEI,PHILLIPINA

MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,ENDYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by KYEI,PHILLIPINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KYEI,PHILLIPINA

MISS LAYUP by KYEI,PHILLIPINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,CHANCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROGERS,ENDYIA

FOUL by HOSENDOVE, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,ENDYIA
MISS JUMPER by GRAY,CHANCE
REBOUND OFF by KYEI,PHILLIPINA
TURNOVER by KYEI,PHILLIPINA

REBOUND DEF by KYEI,PHILLIPINA
MISS 3PTR by HURST,AHLISE

FOUL by HOSENDOVE,TAYLOR
FOUL by HOSENDOVE,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by HOSENDOVE, TAYLOR
SUB IN by HANSON,TAYA

10:00
10:00
09:46

09:33
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:14
09:14

09:08

09:06

08:56
08:29
08:19

08:05
08:01
08:01
08:01
07:41

07:35
07:32
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:12

43-44

43-46

H1

H3

SUB OUT by AKUNWAFO,CLARICE

SUB IN by SISSOKO,KADI

MISS JUMPER by SISSOKO,KADI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ADIKA,OKAKO

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAYLA

BLOCK by MARSHALL,RAYAH

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,RAYAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAYLA
SUB IN by DOUMBIA,ROKIA
MISS JUMPER by LITTLETON,DESTINY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA,ROKIA

GOOD JUMPER by LITTLETON,DESTINY(in the paint)

MISS FT by LITTLETON,DESTINY



MISS JUMPER by HURST,AHLISE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HURST,AHLISE

FOUL by HANSON,TAYA
SUB OUT by HURST,AHLISE
SUB IN by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,ENDYIA
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,ENDYIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by KYEI,PHILLIPINA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,ENDYIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HANSON, TAYA
SUB IN by PAOPAO,TE-HINA

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by KYEI,PHILLIPINA
TURNOVER by PAOPAO,TE-HINA

STEAL by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,ENDYIA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GRAY,CHANCE
REBOUND OFF by KYEI,PHILLIPINA

SUB OUT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
SUB IN by HURST,AHLISE

MISS FT by KYEI,PHILLIPINA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

43-47

45-50

H4

H5

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by MARSHALL,RAYAH
TURNOVER by MARSHALL,RAYAH

REBOUND DEF by ADIKA,OKAKO
TURNOVER by DOUMBIA,ROKIA

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,RAYAH
MISS JUMPER by LITTLETON,DESTINY
REBOUND OFF by SISSOKO,KADI

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,RAYAH
MISS FT by MARSHALL,RAYAH

FOUL by MARSHALL,RAYAH

BLOCK by MARSHALL,RAYAH
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,RAYAH
GOOD 3PTR by ADIKA,OKAKO
ASSIST by LITTLETON,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by LITTLETON,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by DOUMBIA,ROKIA

REBOUND OFF by SISSOKO,KADI

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,RAYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ADIKA,OKAKO

MISS LAYUP by ADIKA,OKAKO(in the paint)

FOUL by DOUMBIA,ROKIA

REBOUND DEF by ADIKA,OKAKO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SISSOKO,KADI

REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,RAYAH

MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,RAYAH(in the paint)

STEAL by LITTLETON,DESTINY
TURNOVER by LITTLETON,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by ADIKA,OKAKO
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,RAYAH
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,RAYAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by MARSHALL,RAYAH



MISS FT by KYEI,PHILLIPINA

FOUL by HURST,AHLISE
SUB OUT by HURST,AHLISE
SUB IN by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,CHANCE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KYEI,PHILLIPINA

SUB IN by HANSON,TAYA

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,CHANCE

REBOUND OFF by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE
GOOD FT by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

FOUL by PAOPAO,TE-HINA
GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,ENDYIA(in the paint)
FOUL by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

SUB OUT by HANSON, TAYA
SUB IN by KYEI,PHILLIPINA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by KYEI,PHILLIPINA
SUB IN by HURST,AHLISE

GOOD FT by ROGERS,ENDYIA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROGERS,ENDYIA(fastbreak)

FOUL by ROGERS,ENDYIA

REBOUND DEF by VANSLOOTEN,GRACE

45-51

46-51
47-51

47-52
47-53
49-53

49-54
49-55

50-55
51-55

51-56

H6

H5
H 4

H5
H6
H4

H5
H 6

H5
H4

H5

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,RAYAH
MISS JUMPER by SISSOKO,KADI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by LITTLETON,DESTINY((fastbreak)
MISS FT by LITTLETON,DESTINY(fastbreak)

BLOCK by MARSHALL,RAYAH
FOUL by MARSHALL,RAYAH
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,RAYAH
SUB IN by BIGBY,TAYLOR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by LITTLETON,DESTINY((fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LITTLETON,DESTINY((fastbreak)

GOOD FT by SISSOKO,KADI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SISSOKO,KADI(fastbreak)

FOUL by LITTLETON,DESTINY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by LITTLETON,DESTINY((fastbreak)
MISS FT by LITTLETON,DESTINY(fastbreak)



